Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) 102513	468	) <u>=</u>
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼ ▼ ▼	<u> </u>	ِ ال
- 20 λ2	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	186
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	<b>1</b> 27
Karim Amellal / ^ ~ U	Name: _TI Group Automotive Systems, L.L.C.	<b>}</b>
George E. Maroney	Internal Address:	
Steve L. Toth		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No		
3. Nature of conveyance:		
Assignment Merger	Street Address: 12345 East Nine Mile Road	
Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address.	
Other		
	City: Warren State: MI Zip: 48090-2091	
3/11/03; 3/13/03; 3/14/03; 4/28/03 Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	1011017	
If this document is being filed together with a new and	ication, the execution date of the application is: 3/11/03; 3/13/03; 3/14/0	03: 4/28/03
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	,
A. Faterit Application 140.(3)	3.1 dionition(d)	
Additional numbers at	tached? Yes V No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00	
Name: William H. Francis	<b>!</b>	
Suite 400 Internal Address:	✓ Enclosed	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	8. Deposit account number:	
Street Address: 201 W. Big Beaver Road		
01100171001000	50-0852	
City:_TroyState:_MI_Zip:_48084		
	THIS SPACE	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Signature.		
	110/	
<b>/</b> ///	11/11004	
Matthew J. Schmidt, #43904	TULY 22, 2003	
Name of Person Signing	<sup>ℓ</sup> Signature Date	
Total number of pages including cover	er sheet, attachments, and documents: 6	

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

7/24/<mark>200</mark>3 K**ZEWD**IE | 00000080 106**2**4863 -0.8021

40.00 00

**PATENT REEL: 014319 FRAME: 0391**  ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Karim Amellal, Benedict R. Bonazza, George E.

Maroney and Steve L. Toth, have invented certain improvements in a FUEL TANK AND

FUEL FLOW CONTROL DEVICE, for which we are about to make application for

Letters Patent of the United States of America; and

WHEREAS, TI Group Automotive Systems, L.L.C., a Delaware limited

liability company, and having its principal place of business at 12345 East Nine Mile Road,

Warren, Michigan 48090-2091, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in

and to said invention;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good

and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Karim Amellal,

Benedict R. Bonazza, George E. Maroney and Steve L. Toth, by these presents, do hereby

sell, assign and transfer unto the said company and its assigns, for the territory of the United

States of America and all foreign countries, the entire right, title and interest, including all

priority rights under the International Convention associated with each country of the Union,

in and to said invention as described in the patent application executed by us on

March 11, 2003; March 13, 2003;

March 14, 2003 and April 28, 2003, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States

thereon, and in and to said application and any Letters Patent that may be granted in

pursuance of said application and any divisional, continuation or continuation-in-part

application thereof, and in and to any reissue or re-examination of any such patent, and in and

to any patent applications which may be filed on said invention in countries foreign to the

United States and any Letters Patent granted thereon.

- 1 -

PATENT

**REEL: 014319 FRAME: 0392** 

We further authorize said company to apply for foreign patents on said invention in its own name or through its designees, including subsidiaries, related companies or assignees, under the International Convention or otherwise, and we further agree to execute all papers, including those required for the United States and foreign applications, and to perform such other proper acts as said company may deem necessary to secure to said company or its designees the rights herein assigned.

Karim Amellal

State of Michigan

SS:

County of OAKI AND.

On this 14th day of Makeh, 2003 before me, a Notary Public in and for said County, personally appeared Karim Amellal, to me known to be the persons who executed the above instrument and acknowledged the same to be their free act and deed.

[Notary Seal]

Notary Public

State of Michigan
County of OAKIONS

My comm. expires: MAKCh 5, 2007

VIANESSA Y. SHEPHARD Notary Public, Oakland County, Mł My Commission Expires Mar. 5, 2007 Benedict R. Bonazza

State of Michigan County of Lapeer

On this // day of March, 2003 before me, a Notary Public in and for said County, personally appeared Benedict R. Bonazza, to me known to be the persons who executed the above instrument and acknowledged the same to be their free act and deed.

Bonnie Propp Notary Public

State of Michigan

County of Lapeer

My comm. expires: 1/14/06

**BONNIE KROPP** Notary Public, Lapeer County, MI Acting in Tuscola Co., MI My Commission Expires 01/14/2006 George E. Maroney

State of Michigan	
SS:	
County of Tuscola	
On this $28^{th}$ day of $Apri$	, 2003 before me, a Notary Public in
and for said County, personally appeared George E	. Maroney, to me known to be the persons
who executed the above instrument and acknowled	
	Stephanie Mika
	Notary Public
[Notary Seal]	State of Michigan
	County of TUSCOLA  My comm. expires: <u>May 14, 2003</u>
	My comm. expires: may 14, 2003
	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •

Reising, Ethington, Barnes, Kisselle, Learman & McCulloch, P.C. P. O. Box 4390 Troy, MI 48099-4390 Steve L. Toth

State of Michigan		
ss: County of <u>MALONB</u>		
On this 13 day of MARCH, 2003 before me, a Notary Public in and for said County, personally appeared Steve L. Toth, to me known to be the persons who executed the above instrument and acknowledged the same to be their free act and deed.		
[Notary Seal]	Notary Public State of Michigan County of My comm. expires:	

PATENT REEL: 014319 FRAME: 0396

**RECORDED: 07/22/2003**